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Jnr 2 Stroke Over

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Blair Anglesey Kawasaki KDX200  3 1 2 67

2 Shaun Thomson KTM 125 SX    1 25

3 Kris Rush Honda CR125  1   25

4 Josh May KTM 125 EXC  2   22

Jnr 2 Stroke Under

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Richard Mouat Kawasaki KX85 1 1 1 1 100

2 Brad Leonard Kawasaki KX85 3 2 2 3 84

3 Clayton Byrne Honda CR85 5 5 3 4 70

4 James Pinfold Honda CR80    2 22

5 Conrad White 2    22

6 Corbyn Bisschops Honda CR85  3   20

7 Jacob Rutherford Yamaha YZ85  4   18

8 Johnny Racz 4    18

9 Zac Andrews 6    15

10 Ashlee Nicholls 7    14

Jnr 4 Stroke Over

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Brodie Wilton Honda CRF250 1 2 1 1 97

2 Kieran Byrne Honda CRF250 2 1 2  69

Junior 125

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Hamish Kilpatrick 1    25

2 Toby Gregory 2    22

3 Craig Stevens 3    20

4 Troy Brand 4    18

5 Joel Brand 5    16

6 Shaun Bickley 6    15

7 Nikolos Smith 7     

8 Stephen Smith 8     

Junior Noivice

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Todd Racz 1    25

2 Paul Bickley 2    22

3 Nathan Rumbler 3    20

4 Nic Reynolds 4    18

5 David Elder 5    16

6 Shane Proctor 6    15

7 Rory Young 7    14

8 Josh Iddles 8    13

9 Steve Gibson 9     

10 David Taplin 10     

11 Ricky Gregory 11     

12 Lyndon Duff 12     

13 Darryl Ashlee 13     

14 Grant Meickle 14     



15 Daryl Ainsley 15     

2 Stroke Over

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Sam Speedy KTM 250 EXC  1 1 1 75

2 Leigh Rowley GasGas EC300  4 3 2 60

3 Adam Heard KTM 250 EXC  5 2 3 58

4 Steve Grossi GasGas EC250  3 4 4 56

5 Kylie Dorr Suzuki RM250  6  5 31

6 Sam Reid Honda CR250  2   22

7 Daniel McDonald Suzuki RM250   5  16

2 Stroke Under

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Lockie Lott KTM 125 EXC  1 1 2 72

2 Dwain Shuttleworth Kawasaki KX125  2 2 1 69

3 Brodie McPherson KTM 144 SX  3 3 7 54

4 Scott Orchard KTM 200 EXC  6 4 3 53

5 Ben Raitt TM 125  5 7 4 48

6 Shane Grant GasGas EC200  4 6 6 48

7 Koji Fukai Suzuki RM125  8 8 5 42

8 Andrew Whyte Suzuki RM125   5  16

9 Shaun Smith Honda CR125  7   14

10 Lee Stackhouse Suzuki RM125   9  12

11 Tim Russ KTM 200 EXC   10   

4 Stroke Over

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Justin Shaw Kawasaki KXF450  1 1 3 70

2 Greg Baynes KTM 505  2 2 4 62

3 Shaun Blackie Yamaha YZF450  4 3 5 54

4 Ben McConochie Honda CRF450  3  2 42

5 Robert Laing Honda CRF450  6 6  30

6 Mike Henderson Honda CRF450  11 4  28

7 Nicholas Conlan KTM 450 EXC  9 5 10 28

8 Shane Hannah Suzuki RMZ450  8  6 28

9 Geoff Williamson Honda CRF450  7  7 28

10 Hayden Mckay Honda CRF450    1 25

11 Tim Rush Honda CRF450  5   16

12 Clayton Yardley Honda CRF450    8 13

13 Scott Flemming KTM 450 EXC  10   11

14 Jonathan Eagle Yamaha YZF450    9  

4 Stroke Under

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Jol Hennessy Yamaha YZF250  1 1 1 75

2 Nathan Heineman Yamaha YZF250  2 2 6 59

3 Liam Taal Kawasaki KXF250  6 3 4 53

4 Chris Blatchford Yamaha WRF250  4 6 5 49

5 Tim Mowat Suzuki RMZ250  5 5 10 43

6 Brent Christie Honda CRF250   4 2 40

7 David Sasse Yamaha YZF250  3  8 33

8 Jason Korstanje Honda CRF250    3 20

9 Ryan Hampton Honda CRF250    7 14

10 Brad Monk Yamaha YZF250    9 12



Ladies

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Kylie Dorr Suzuki RM250  1  1 50

Veteran 35-44

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Simon McKenzie Kawasaki KXF450  1 2 2 69

2 Scott Jennings KTM 450 EXC  6 3 3 55

3 Paul Skinner Suzuki DRZ400  3 4 7 52

4 Glen Manning KTM 505   1 1 50

5 Greg Rule Yamaha YZF250  12 6 5 40

6 Bill Anglesey Honda XR400  9 8 6 40

7 Paul Byrne Honda CRF450  11 10 9 33

8 Peter van den Kelvel Kawasaki KXF450  8 5  29

9 Phil Cleland Honda CRF450   11 4 28

10 Andrew Pereira KTM 250 EXC  7 7  28

11 Dennis Dysart TM 250  10 9  23

12 Richard Pledger Kawasaki KX250  2   22

13 Andy McCallum KTM 300 EXC  4   18

14 Doug North Kawasaki KXF450  5   16

15 Glen Johnson Yamaha YZF250    8 13

16 Bill Potter Yamaha    10 11

Veteran 45+

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 W Grant Honda CRF250  1 2 2 69

2 Bruce Dickens KTM 450 EXC  3 1 3 65

3 Paul Shuttleworth KTM 250 EXC  2 3 4 60

4 Murray Gravatt KTM 250 EXC    1 25

5 Pete Connor Husqvarna TE 250  4   18

6 Phil Smith Honda CRF450  5   16

Int Over

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Doug Middlemiss KTM 450 EXC  5 3 11 46

2 Rini Koopmans Suzuki DRZ400   1 9 37

3 Matthew Watson Yamaha YZF450    1 25

4 Brendon Barclay Honda CRF450  1   25

5 Scott Power Kawasaki KLX450    2 22

6 Warren Thomas Husaberg FE 450   2  22

7 Stephen Whitehead KTM 300 EXC  2   22

8 Darren Paterson Honda CR250    3 20

9 Chris Bisschops KTM 525 EXC  3   20

10 Mike Henderson Honda CRF450    4 18

11 John Hetrick Honda CRF450   4  18

12 Tim McLaren Honda CRF450  4   18

13 Brent Willets Yamaha    5 16

14 Peter Williams KTM 450 EXC   5  16

15 Jacques Bakkenes Husaberg FE 450    6 15

16 Dave Dunn Kawasaki KLX450   6  15

17 Lyle Green Suzuki RM250  6   15

18 Nick Emery Yamaha YZ250    7 14

19 Jason Begg Suzuki RM250   7  14

20 Simon Greene Honda CRF450  7   14

21 Allan Scales Yamaha YFZ450    8 13

22 Cohan McLeman Kawasaki KX250   8  13

23 Andrew O'Neill Honda CRF450  8   13



24 Steve Johnstone Kawasaki KX250   9  12

25 Mick Korstanje Suzuki RMX250    10 11

26 Simon Nieper Husqvarna TC450    12 9

27 Hayden Payun Suzuki RMZ450    13 8

28 Ricky Kilgour Suzuki RMZ450    14 7

29 Steven Kelly KTM 300 EXC    15 6

30 Robbie Kok KTM 450 EXC   10   

31 J Todd Suzuki RM250    16  

32 Jason Taylor KTM 250 SX    17  

Int Under

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Henry Watson Kawasaki KXF250  1 2 6 62

2 Craig Wilton Honda CRF250  3 4  38

3 Mark Dando Honda CRF250    1 25

4 Stephen Pollock Yamaha YZF250   1  25

5 Darcy Lutton Kawasaki KXF250    2 22

6 Nathan Smith Honda CRF250  2   22

7 Ryan Nicoue Yamaha WRF250    3 20

8 Jared Cox Yamaha YZF250   3  20

9 James Petrie GasGas EC250    4 18

10 Tim Russ KTM 200 EXC  4   18

11 Karl Ferris Honda CRF250    5 16

12 Stuart Pankhurst Honda CRF250    7 14

13 Robert Johnston KTM 200 SX    8 13

14 Jeff Swinney Honda XR200    9 12

15 Campbell Johnson Suzuki RM125    10 11

16 Mark Anderson Honda CRF250    11 10

Non Champ

Placing Name Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Tim Williams Honda CRF250   1 2 47

2 Alex O'Neill Kawasaki KDX200    1 25

3 Jordan Donald Honda CRF250   2  22

4 Jake Johnston Suzuki RM85    3 20

5 Max Sexton Honda CR80   3  20

6 Jamie Pankhurst Honda CRF250    4 18

7 Cody Murphy Yamaha YZ125    5 16

8 Robert Harris Kawasaki KDX200    6 15

9 Liam Bunn Yamaha    7 14

10 Logan Kensington Honda CRF250    8  


